

## ***Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000***

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 06 July 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

**The FULL contract register should display all the organisations existing/live contracts I would like the register to display the following columns/headings:**

- 1. Contract Reference -Unique reference number associated with the contract.**
- 2. Contract Title**
- 3. Procurement Category –Please state the category name of the contract, I wish to know the category the contract is under.**
- 4. Supplier Name**
- 5. Spend (Total, Annual or contract value)**
- 6. Contract's Duration**
- 7. Contract's Extensions**
- 8. Contract's Start Date**
- 9. Contract's Expiry Date**
- 10. Contract Description [Please provide me with as much detail as possible.]**
- 11. Contact Owner (Person that manages the contract register)**
- 12. CPV codes/Pro-Class**

Please see attached document.

### **Contract Data/API Contact Details**

- 1. Can you also provide me with contact details of the person responsible for the actual contract's register or someone responsible for API? [Name, Job Title, Telephone, Email Address] At the very least provide me with their actual job title.**

#### **Contracts Creation:**

Emmanuel Amoah – Procurement Business Partner  
Lisa Howe – Procurement Business Partner  
Debbie Gibbs – Procurement Business Partner  
Linda Robinson – Procurement Business Partner

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information

Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
---